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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1523

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH MARCH  2023

COVID-19 VACCINATION IN THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

1523. SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of COVID-19 vaccine doses supplied to Karnataka from the Union

Government; and

(b) the total cost of COVID-19 vaccines supplied to Karnataka?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a).& (b): A total of 9,88,67,650 doses of Covid-19 vaccine doses have been supplied free of cost to

State of Karnataka. Estimated cost of procurement of the doses supplied for free COVID-19

vaccination to the State of Karnataka is about Rs. 2141 crore.
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